Visit Sun Valley

Resident Survey 2022




First, a few questions about you...




Age and Gender

Resident
. Local resident
Seasonal resident

Q 57: Age of Respondent

Q 58: What is your gender?

Overall

Under 30 [ 23%

7%

30-39 [ 10%

1%

40 - 49 I 14%

5%

50-59 [ 17%

23%

60 - 69 [ 18%

29%

70 or older [ 18%

34%

Avg. | 496

65.1

n= (842

388

Female NG
Viale I ==

48%

52%

Other | 0%
n=| 847

387

Q 0: In which part of the area do you live or own property?

Sun Valley

-

16%

50%

e

50%

0%
| 114
156

Ketchum

34%

35%

Hailey

B



Race/Ethnicity and Household Income

Resident _ Q O: In which part of the area do you live or own property?
B Local resident Overall
Seasonal resident Sun Valley Ketchum Hailey
White IR IS I I
97% 97% 97% 96%
American Indian or Alaska | 0% 0% | 0%
Native 0% 1%
Asian | 1% | 19% | 0% 1%
Q 59: Which 1% 1% 2%
race or Hispanic or Latino | 1% 0% | 0% 1%
ethnicity do 1% 1% 1%
you most More than one race | 1% | 2% 1% 0%
identify with? 1% 1% 1%
(Select all Black or African American | 0% 0%
that apply) 1% 1% 1%
Hawaiian/Pacific Islander | 0% 0% 0%
Other race/ethnicity | 1% | 1% | 2% | 1%
2% 2% 1% 4%
n=| 842 112 | 265 | 250
375 151 147 23
Less than $25,000 | 1% 0% | 1% | 2%
$25,000-$49,999 M 13% | 2% B 8% B 27%
1% 1% 1%
$50,000-$99,999 I 28% B 229 | B8 B 269
Q 60: Which of > 2% % 7%
these $100,000-$149,999 I 22% B 27% B 229 B 23%
categories 11% 9% 14% 15%
best describes $150,000-$199,999 . 13% - 24% . 10% . 13%
the total 9% 11% 7% 15%

gross annual $200,000-$299,999 M 10%

income of 16% 12% 22% 29%
your $300,000-$499,999 fl 7% | 2 Bo% I3%
housenold 20% 28% 15% 5%
(before
taxes)? $500,000 or more i 5% B 3% ] 3% | 1%
39% 38% 36% 29%
Avg. | 111,313.8 150,649.4 | 99,253.8 | 96,236.7
245,292.2 248,398.7 231,576.8 207,774.9
n= |702 88 206 234
274 114 9% 21



Q 3: How long have you lived or owned property in Blaine County?

Resident
B Local resident Overall
Seasonal resident

Less than 1 year |1%
2%

1-5 years [N 21%
6-10 years [ 14%

16%

11-15 years [ 12%

12%

16-20 years [ 12%

7%

21-30 years [N 18%

18%

31years or more [ 23%

18%

27%

Avg. |19.8
16.9
n= (980
441

Q 0: In which part of the area do you live or own property?

Sun Valley Ketchum Hailey
0% | 1%
1% 2% 4%
33% 21% 36%
16% 19% 4%
B o B 52 B -3
10% 14% 24%
B 5% B 2% N 1%
6% 8% 9%
14% 21% 18%
20% 14% 4%
156 18.2 |19.6
16.5 16.7 12.0
137 1309 289



In Blaine County...

Resident
. Local resident
Seasonal resident

Q 4: Are you registered
to vote in Blaine

Overall
Sun Valley

No I 8% I 12%

County?
n= ’ 961 133
Overall Sun Valley
Own _ 79% _ 81%
100% 99%
Q 50: Do you rent or Rent [l 15% I 7%
own your residence in Other - Write In I 6% I 12%
Blaine County? 0% 1%
n= | 866 116
399 158

Q51: Doyouownor
operate a business in
Blaine County?

97% 98%
Yes . 25% . 22%
3% 2%
n= ’ 858 ‘ 115
396 158

Q 0: In which part of the area do you live or own property?

Ketchum Hailey

I 10% I 7%

304 ‘ 284

Ketchum Hailey

100% 98%

B 0% | 1%
2%

‘ 272 ‘ 257
160 24



Seasonal Resident Employment

Q 0: In which part of the area do you live or own property?

Resident Overall
" Seasonal resident Sun Valley Ketchum Hailey
Yes 61% 59% 61% 71%

Q 42: Are you and/or
another member of your

No 39% 41% 39% 29%
household employed full or
part time?

n= 400 158 159 25
Q 43: (If employed Yes 59% 70% 52% 39%

full/part-time) Have any of
your household members
conducted work from your

41%

30%

48%

61%

Wood River Valley home
for any extended period si..

231

95 17

Work outside my home

Q 45: (If employed
full/part-time) Which of
the following best
describes your current
employment status when
not in the Wood River
Valley?

Expect to continue to work
from home

Work from home; Expect to
return part-time

Work from home; Expect to
return full-time

48%

52%

45%

33%

8%

58%

n=

227

79




Local Resident Employment

Resident
. Local resident

Q 46: Are you employed?

Q 47: (If employed
full/part-time) Which of
the following best
describes your
employment status?

Q 48: (If employed
full/part-time) Is your
employer based outside
of the Wood River Valley?

Q 49: (If employed
full/part-time) Is your
employer based outside
of Idaho?

Q 0: In which part of the area do you live or own ..

Overall

No l 26%

852

Sun Valley

63%

114

20%

n=

Work outside my home - 79%

Expect to continue to work
from home

Work from home; Expect to
return part-time

Work from home; Expect to
return full-time

80%

18%

2%

1%

n= 560 54
Yes I15% 17%
n= 562 54

89% 82%

18%

Ketchum

83%

0%

187

11%

[N
[0¢]
[0¢]

8%

188

89%

92%

Hailey

76%

1%

181

83%

17%

=
[0¢]
N

88%

12%

182




The General State of Things




Q 18: In talking with friends and visitors, how would you describe your level of pride in the Wood
River Valley as a place to live?

Resident
. Local resident
Seasonal resident

1- Notatall proud

Overall

1%

2I6%

2%

3 -Somewhat proud . 16%

5-Very proud - 47%

7%

28%

n= ‘ 872

412

63%

Q 0: In which part of the area do you live or own property?

Sun Valley

0%

3%

i

6%

27%

118

164

65%

Ketchum

1%

6%

14%

32%

2
X

28%

46%

63%

275

163

Hailey

1%

3%

8%

20%

6%

27%

37%

49%

49%

259



Q 29: How likely are you to recommend the Wood River Valley to friends and acquaintances as a

place to visit?

Resident
. Local resident
Seasonal resident

1-Not at all likely 3%
1%
2 B 3%
2%
3 M e%
1%
4 3%
1%
5 M 6%
3%
6 M 7%
3%
7 I 8%
6%
s I 15%
12%
9 I 9%

14%

10 - Very likely [N 30%

Overall

n=| 863
406

57%

Q 0: In which part of the area do you live or own property?

Sun Valley
f 3%
2%
| 1%
3%
| 2%
1%
| 19%
1%
I 2%
3%
f 3%
2%
B 7%
5%
B 2%
11%
B 5%
13%
I 1
60%
117
160

Ketchum
| 2%

B 7%
1%
| 19%
2%
| 19%
2%
B 6%
2%
B %
5%
B o
7%
I 219
12%
B o
17%
______EX
53%
| 267
162

Hailey

B 5%

| 1%

B 0%
B 7%
B 7%

4%
B 2%
2%
B 0%
4%
B 14%
16%
B s
12%
I 57%
61%
| 258
25



Q 10: Over the past few years, would you say your overall quality of life in the Wood River Valley has

been:

Resident
. Local resident
Seasonal resident

Overall

26%

Improving in some respects, declining in - 29%

others

Improving .8%

12%

n=| 901

418

29%

Staying the same - 20%

33%

Q 0: In which part of the area do you live or own property?

Sun Valley

30%

29%

21%

24%

28%

36%

20%

11%

126

167

Ketchum

45%
24%
29%
33%
19%
31%

7%

12%

281

165

Hailey

39%
11%

35%
43%

19%

21%

8%

26%

268



Q 25: What are the biggest impacts or challenges currently affecting you personally and
professionally in the Valley? (Check all that apply)

Resident . .
] Localresident overall Q 0: In which part of the area do you live or own property?
Seasonal resident Sun Valley Ketchum Hailey
Service industry staffing and related impacts [ 5% | B

62% 56% 69% 53%

Lack of housing inventory and availability [ 51% [ 53 [

59%

44%

28%

27%

Inflation [ 42%

18%

Crowding [+

42%

Trail usage and access [HN 36%
19%

School/youth programming capacities . 15%

Home prices [ 48%

33%

23%

44%

33%

44%

2

2
53

42%
49%

36%

30%

B 229

\ 258

22



Q 27: Looking to the future, what are the three challenges that you believe should receive attention
from local officials and decision-makers?

Top 3 Choices for All Residents

Grand Total

Q 0: In which part of the area do you live or own property?

Water scarcity

Obtainable housing

Overcrowding/overtourism

Inflation/ increasing prices

Overall quality of life

Infrastructure - roads

Other

33% 16%

1st 2nd  3rd
0,
R Y S1%

1st 2nd 56%

2nd 3rd
19% 116% hiid

3rd
18% 33%

3rd
ey 39%

3rd

9%

Sun Valley

53%

59%

42%

25%

4%

88%

Ketchum

71%

Hailey

85%

65%

38%

39%

34%

™ 2nd
. 1st

11%



Q 20: How much do you agree or disagree that...

Higher Among Local Residents
1 =Strongly disagree; 5 = Strongly agree

Rating Category

The quality of life in the
Wood River Valley is
changing in ways that
concern me

How much do you agree
that: the Wood River Valley
area is overcrowded
because of too many
visitors

| would be willing to pay
more taxes for local public
services if it meant fewer
visitors in the area

Avg.

3.7

4.0

3.9

3.2

3.5

3.4

3.3

3.0

3.1

Crosstab by:

Sun Valley

Ketchum

Hailey

Sun Valley

Ketchum

Hailey

Sun Valley

Ketchum

Hailey

n= 1&2
272 | 15%

427 I 14%

264 ‘ 12%

280 I 23%

431 I 22%

279 | 21%

268 EEs 32%

18% 34%

272 e 33%

A
=
[e)}

27%

16%

17%

41%

26%

34%

18%

27%

33%

48&5

37% 71%

I 36%

"LV 52%

4 50%




Q 20: How much do you agree or disagree that...

Higher Among Seasonal Residents

1 =Strongly disagree; 5 = Strongly agree

Rating Category Avg.

Taxes collected and 4.1

revenues generated from
the visitor economy help to

sustain the quality of life of 3.7
Wood River Valley
residents 3.9
Our arts organizations, 3.9
cultural attractions,
hospital/medical services, 3.9
and festivals benefit from ’
visitors to the Wood River
Va“ey 3.8
3.5
In general, the benefits of a
visitor economy outweigh 3.4
the drawbacks in the Wood ’
River Valley
3.2

Crosstab by:

Sun Valley

Ketchum

Hailey

Sun Valley

Ketchum

Hailey

Sun Valley

Ketchum

Hailey

n= 1&2
264‘ 6%

410 I 16%

277 1 9%

2661 7%

413 10%

277 1 7%

270 I 19%

420 I 27%
280 I 33%

12%

21%

23%

19%

19%

30%

21%

21%

21%

48&5

35%

A 68%

81%

A 71%

ZEV0 63%

3771 60%

e



Q 20: How much do you agree or disagree that...

Average Rating
1 =Strongly disagree; 5 = Strongly agree

Resident

) . . 5
B Local resident overall Q 0: In which part of the area do you live or own property~
[ Seasonal resident Sun Valley Ketchum

n=830 4.1 kKl 3.7 n=265 4.2 NN

T
Q
o
<
»
o

The quality of life in the Wood River Valley is

changing in ways that concern me
n=403 3.5 n=161 3.6 n=162

w
o
]
Il
N
S
w
N

Taxes collected and revenues generated from the [tz 3.7 n=108 4.0 NGBV 3.6 _ 3.8
visitor economy help to sustain the quality of life

Our arts organizations, cultural attractions, 3.7 3.8 n=258 3.8 n=253
hospital/medical services, and festivals benefit

from visitors to the Wood River Valley 4.0 4.0 .

Valley area is overcrowded because of too many

visitors n=408 3.2 3.2 n=163 3.2

n=845 3.2 n=114 3.6 n=263 3.2 n=256 3.1

In general, the benefits of a visitor economy

outweigh the drawbacks in the Wood River Valley
n=393 3.6

3
1
ey
[0
(o)}

3.5 n=157 3.7

| would be willing to pay more taxes for local n=818 3.2 n=112 3.4 n=255 3.2 n=247 3.1
public services if it meant fewer visitors in the

area n=399 2.9 n=156 3.2 n=161 2.7

n=24 3.4

7
N
(03}
N
(0]



The Blaine County Area




Q 14: To what extent has your visitation/use of various locations in the Wood River Valley changed

ima?
over time~ Resident

B Local resident
Seasonal resident

1-Fewer visits [N 39%

12%

2 - About the same [N 49%

Overall

The Ketchum

downtown 3 - More visits [l 11%
25%
n= |864
413

1- Fewer visits [N 32%

19%

2 - About the same [N 42%

41%

3- More visits [IM 25%
40%

Downhill skiing or
snowboarding

n= |749
360

1-Fewer visits [l 18%
15%

2 - About the same [N 52%

50%
3- More visits [N 30%
35%

The Hailey downtown

n= [s46
390

1- Fewer visits [l 13%
11%

Crossc_ountry_/ | 2%
snowshvo\/?rllzzrtralls in 3 More visits [ 2%
43%
n= |75
335
1- Fewer visits [l 12%
9%
2 - About the same [ 57%
Open space/back

country 3 - More visits [N 31%
29%

n= |779

326

1- Fewer visits [l 11%
4%

2 - About the same [N 57%

Hiking/running trails in 49%

summer 3- More visits [IRNN 31%
47%
n= [s46

392

63%

2 - About the same [N s6%

63%

Q 0: In which part of the area do you live or own property?

Sun Valley

- 18%

6%

Ketchum

o

10%

I I s

64%

ls%

118
164

- 16%

16%

.

37%

I

47%

30%

60%

66%
B 20%
24%
272
167

G

20%

I

43%

—
36%

251

147

C B

17%

I
52%
P

31%
1256
151

- 15%

12%

e
50%
B s

38%
237
132
B 6%

8%
I

67%
—p
24%

249
131

- 16%

7%

I - I

53%
— e
41%
267
159

Hailey

7

37%

B

55%

51%

61%

I
54%
B

46%
237

20
- 13%

11%

R oo
54%
O

34%
234
18

ls%

4%

36%
B 27%
60%
255
24



Visitors

Resident
. Local resident
Seasonal resident

Q 16: How often
have you had
visitors (friends/
family/business
contacts) over
the past 3 years?

Q 17: Thinking
about your
visitors over the
past 3 years (
friends/family/
business
contacts), did
they typically
stay:

Overall

Never | 3%
2%
A few times per month | 5%
8%
A few times per season [ 629
76%
Once a year [ 26%
13%
n=| 874
416
In your home while you [ s0%
are there 76%
In a hotel/motel/lodge [ 8%
5%
In another type of [ s%
commercial property | sy
In your home when you | 1%
are not there = 11%
They didn’t stay | 1%
overnight | 1%
n=| 8s2
406

Q 0: In which part of the area do you live or own property?

Sun Valley

Ketchum
5%
2%
| 3%
7%

I 57
77%
B =0

14%
| 276
166
I 79%
75%
| 5%
7%
B 9%
3%
| 1%
10%
1%
2%
| 272
163

Hailey
1%
4%
| 4%
22%
L B0

61%



Q 23: Thinking about your overall experience with vehicles and traffic in area, how frequently do you
experience challenges getting around the towns or parking in the Wood River Valley?

Resident ) )
B Local resident Q 0: In which part of the area do you live or own property?
ocal residen Overa“
Seasonal resident Sun Valley Ketchum Hailey
1- Never .7% Is% -13% I3%
7% 6% 9% 8%
21% 20% 24% 33%
43% 45% 39% 49%
26% 25% 25% 10%
5-Aways [l B B m
3% 4% 3%
n= ’ 868 ‘ 116 ‘ 273 ‘ 257

405 161 161 25



Q 54: How do you typically get around the Wood River Valley in the summer? (Check all that apply)

Resident

B Local resident Overall
Seasonal resident

Motor vehicle [ 0%

Bicycle | NN so%

57%
Walk [ 47%
61%
Bus [l 15%
17%
Carpool/other person drives [l 8%
1%
Other | 1%
1%
Uber/Lyft/Taxi | 0%
7%
n=| 867
319

91%

Q 0: In which part of the area do you live or own property?

Sun Valley

I 545

I 5%

55%

B 6%

60%

93%

Ketchum

I so

84%

I 60

59%

I 50
70%
B 16%

9%

N s%

Hailey

255
16



Q 12: With respect to the number of larger events and festivals in the Wood River Valley area, do
you think there are:

Resident
_ . - ?
B Local resident overall Q 0: In which part of the area do you live or own property?
Seasonal resident Sun Valley Ketchum Hailey

events and festivals

81% 80% 79% 88%
Too few events and . 16% - 23% . 17% . 17%
festivals
14% 15% 16% 10%

Too many events and I 10% I 6% l 13% I 6%
festivals

5% 5% 5% 2%

n= ’899 ‘ 124 ’ 283 ‘ 265

416 164 165 25



Your Home/Property




Use Patterns

Resident
. Seasonal resident

Q 0: In which part of the area do you live or own property?

Q 32: Over the past two
summers (2020 and/or
2021), did you change your
use patterns at your

residence in the Wood River ..

Q 33: (If use patterns
changed) Did your use:

Overall
Sun Valley Ketchum Hailey

Yes 57% 65% 53% 39%

No 43% 47% 61%

n= 400 157 160 25
Increase 61% 69% 54% 84%
Decrease 39% 31% 46% 16%

n= 210 90 81 10




Q35: Do you rent your Wood River Valley home(s) primary or secondary to others:

Resident
. Local resident
Seasonal resident

Long-term (over 30 days)

Short-term (30 days or less)

Overall

No I >o%

93%

Yes [l 10%
7%
n=| 811
365

No I ==~
85%
Yes | 2%
15%
n=| 833
398

Q 0: In which part of the area do you live or own property?

Sun Valley Ketchum Hailey
B e e I
96% 90% 85%

B 6% B o% f 8%

4% 10% 15%
| 103 | 257 | 249

142 147 23
D o N s+ I

82% 84% 100%
| 3% | 2% 1%
18% 16%

111 | 260 | 250

158 158 24



Q 41: How do you expect to be using your home over the next two years from now? (Check all that

apply)
R.eSiLt: esident overall Q O: In which part of the area do you live or own property?
Seasonal resident Sun Valley Ketchum
As a primary residence for my household, _ 84% _ 95% - 73%
the owner [ 15 16% 11%
| intend to retire to/in Wood River Valley |3% Is% 2%
and use home as retirement residence ful.. =, 14% 13%
| intend to sell my home in the next two | 4% 1% 2%
years and will not purchase another prop.. | ,,, 20 204
| intend to sell my home within the next | 1% 2%
two years but will likely buy other proper.. | 19 9%
Rented long-term to local resident |5% |3% I8%
(“long-term”) | 5, 2% 2%
Vacation rental to visitors/tourists | 3% 0% I 6%
(“short-term”) = .. 6% 2%
A vacation home for owner or guests of | 2% I 12% 1%
owner 68% 67% 72%
Other (Please specify): I 10% 2% . 17%
5% 6% 4%
n= ‘ 864 ‘ 117 ‘ 270

402 159 160

Hailey

4%

3%
17%

1%

4%

1%
3%
11%

1%

0%

81%

I8%

‘ 257

24



